PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Atsushi HIBINO	05/28/2009
Tetsuji SAIRAIJI	05/28/2009
Akio HARA	05/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Medical Corporation		
Street Address:	4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku,		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12517824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rrodriguez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 529.49951X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melvin Kraus

Total Attachments: 1

source=49951X00ASN#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12517

PATENT REEL: 022785 FRAME: 0667

_	,						
	-	ASSIGN	ME	T			ATTY, DOCKET NO.
					······		529,49951×00
hero	WHEREAS the below cinafter referred to as the ASS	named inventor (if only	one inve	entor is named be	law)	or inventors (ifplurat in	iventors are named holow)
****	X-RAY	/ FLUOROSCOPE	TABL	E AND X-RA	YF	LUOROSCOPE S	/STEM
	for which an application for	r Letters Patent to be file	ed in the	United States Par	ient a	nd Trademark Office w	as executed on even date
	for which U.S. Application			for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on			
	for which an international A	unlication was filed on	Nove	mber 27, 2007	Ton-	Inco (magazina	
	AND WHERBAS		1	•	128	PC17JP2007/072798	designating the United States.
	AND WIDADAS	Hitachi Medical 4-14-1, Sotokano	Corpo Ia, Chi	ration iyoda-ku, To	kyo	, Japan	
411-016	iding any and an divisions an	iu comunications increo	_ 81177 81	ng the cotice rigi	ıt, tit	ie, and interest in and	to said invention and application, ted thereon, including any and all
rome	waa, idasuus, iddaannibugns	und extensions mereot.					:
nania	NOW, WITNESSETT!	that for good and valu	able cor	nsideration, the r	eccip	it whereof is hereby no	knowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby
HIVE	ոստո առև արթոշատցու, ողշակըլը	UZ ADV ADO AU CIVISIONS :	and conf	innations farrest	and	Bury and all I pitche Pote	at title and interest in and to said at which may be granted therefor,
HICK	ionic any ano an renewals, re	elssues, reexaminations	and exte	ansions Darcol :	tetel is	n and to one and all a-	intitu mailan manananaine eiseka e
oene	mis accrumg or to accrue wil	il respect to the lilino a	ar securi	ino of materile in	Dan I	Inited States and/or on-	y countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions
31161 (continuations thereof, sad any	und all Leiters Patent v	vittek ma	av ba oranted the	en line	including any and all a	ranguasala nalaguan manguantanakin-il
ana c	acconsions increos, with all th	e rights, nowers, privile	cos and	advantages in ac	I V Wite	a seisina francer annor	taining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for
տը ս	as and denotif of Assignish	and its assigns and logs	ti reacesi	cafativae in se ar	mala .	and beneficial a marrow	r to all intents and purposes as the
ASS)	LONOK might of could have a	old and enjoyed the sam	ic. if the	assignment had t	iot be	en made.	· '
зопи	iries for said invention and to	assign the same to said	LASSIG	NEE, its assions	and l	ladal terrecontativae and	in the United States and foreign d to execute any other papers that
nay '	ne uccoed in connection with .	Titing said applications s	ind secur	ring Letters Pater	its the	TEOR	Leiters Patent en said application.
ınd c	on any and all divisions and co	ntinuations thereof, to A	LSSIGNI	EE, its assigns an	d leg	al representatives, in sec	cordance herowith
	The undersigned hereby	esant(s) the law firm of	Autore	III. Terru. Stant.	Kran	s. LEP the namer to inc	ert on this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for
CCOL	dation of this document.	and or acatteble in the	aer to (comply with the	ruics	of the United States	ratent and Irademark Office for
		IN TESTIMONY WHI	SREOF :	this necimenanti	- 020	outed by ASSIGNIOD	
					· CAC	butter by Addition OK.	
o i	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NA	MED INVENTOR		inver	VTOR'S	s signaturii	DATE
	Atsushi HIBINO			atsush	i	Hibino	may 28, 2009
n2	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INV	ENTOR		INVER	trok's	RESIGNATURE	DATE
	Tetsuji ŠAIRAIJI			Tetruji	ef es	inaisi	May 28, 2009
33	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVE	NTOR		<i>V</i>	פיאכנייי	SIONATURE	DATE
	AKIO HARA			00.	1.		
14	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INV	ENTOR		CAPS ON INVEN	TÓR'S	SIGNATURE	May 28, 2009
					 -		
5	PULL NAME OF PIPTH JOINT INVEN	TOR		INVEN	TOR'S	SIGNATURIE	DATE
						1	j

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 022785 FRAME: 0668

DATE

RECORDED: 06/05/2009

FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR,